

ITEM NO.7+34 Court 4 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 408/2021

DEEPAK YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.46244/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.46248/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.46246/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 571/2021 (X)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 63210/2021 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 63211/2021)

W.P.(C) No(s). 717/2021

(FOR ADMISSION AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 06-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tanya Shree, AOR
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. Usman Ghani Khan, Adv.
Mr. Azhar Assess, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Jena, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Patel, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent - UPSC submits that a reply affidavit has been filed on 26th April, 2021.

Office to verify the position and circulate a copy of the reply affidavit filed by learned counsel for the UPSC on the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that no rejoinder affidavit is necessary.

List the matters on 13th July, 2021.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER